Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances
All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds

For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

180 - Opp City Schools

Revenues

State Sources

Federal Sources

Local Sources

Other Sources
Total Revenues:

Expenditures

Instructional Services
Instructional Support Services
Operation & Maintenance Services
Auxiliary Services
General Administrative Services
Capital Outlay
Debt Service
Other Expenditures

Total Expenditures:

Other Fund Sources (Uses)

Other Fund Sources:
Other Fund Uses:

Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over

(Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:

Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:
Ending Fund Balance:

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.

3/14/2022 8:17:34 AM

General

$4,030,872.85
$160.00
$1,527,049.46
$25,321.85
$5,583,404.16

$2,962,557.62
$727,045.32
$520,004.62
$223,366.29
$346,679.40
$0.00
$24,326.91
$169,540.41
$4,973,520.57

$29,790.84
$288,500.32
($258,709.48)

$351,174.11
$3,235,658.02
$3,586,832.13

STATE OF ALABAMA

DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

LEA Financial System

GOVERNMENTAL

Special Revenue

$0.00
$1,429,300.31
$189,507.17
$23,508.82
$1,642,316.30

$742,662.77
$126,426.52
$27,471.70
$552,523.21
$63,242.41
$63,216.89
$0.00
$85,839.72
$1,661,383.22

$129,906.76
$10,220.26
$119,686.50

$100,619.58
$695,501.60
$796,121.18

Debt Service

$19,515.45
$0.00
$8.28
$0.00
$19,523.73

$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00
$0.00

$264,555.25
$0.00
$264,555.25

$284,078.98
$467,187.34
$751,266.32

Pulled from Production

FIDUCIARY
Capital Projects Expendable Trust

$15,229.55
$0.00
$125,965.47
$0.00
$141,195.02

$0.00

$0.00
$50,233.00
$0.00

$0.00
$87,097.97
$54,498.81
$0.00
$191,829.78

$0.00
$125,962.23
($125,962.23)

($176,596.99)
$816,943.27
$640,346.28

$0.00
$0.00
$132,586.93
$0.00
$132,586.93

$19,294.82
$75,315.87
$0.00
$4,260.66
$0.00

$0.00

$0.00
$63,875.22
$162,746.57

$250.00
$287.20
($37.20)

($30,196.84)
$245,451.67
$215,254.83

Exhibit F-11-A

Total

$4,065,617.85
$1,429,460.31
$1,975,117.31

$48,830.67
$7,519,026.14

$3,724,515.21
$928,787.71
$597,709.32
$780,150.16
$409,921.81
$150,314.86
$78,825.72
$319,255.35
$6,989,480.14

$424,502.85
$424,970.01
($467.16)

$529,078.84
$5,460,741.90
$5,989,820.74
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