## STATE OF ALABAMA **DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION**

## **LEA Financial System**

## Combined Statement of Revenues, Expenditures, and Changes in Fund Balances All Governmental Fund Types and Expendable Trust Funds For Fiscal Year 2022, Fiscal Period 05

180 - Opp City Schools	GOVERNMENTAL			FIDUCIARY		
	General	Special Revenue	<b>Debt Service</b>	<b>Capital Projects</b>	<b>Expendable Trust</b>	Total
Revenues						
State Sources	\$4,030,872.85	\$0.00	\$19,515.45	\$15,229.55	\$0.00	\$4,065,617.85
Federal Sources	\$160.00	\$1,429,300.31	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$1,429,460.31
Local Sources	\$1,527,049.46	\$189,507.17	\$8.28	\$125,965.47	\$132,586.93	\$1,975,117.31
Other Sources	\$25,321.85	\$23,508.82	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$48,830.67
Total Revenues:	\$5,583,404.16	\$1,642,316.30	\$19,523.73	\$141,195.02	\$132,586.93	\$7,519,026.14
Expenditures						
Instructional Services	\$2,962,557.62	\$742,662.77	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$19,294.82	\$3,724,515.21
Instructional Support Services	\$727,045.32	\$126,426.52	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$75,315.87	\$928,787.71
Operation & Maintenance Services	\$520,004.62	\$27,471.70	\$0.00	\$50,233.00	\$0.00	\$597,709.32
Auxiliary Services	\$223,366.29	\$552,523.21	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$4,260.66	\$780,150.16
General Administrative Services	\$346,679.40	\$63,242.41	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$409,921.81
Capital Outlay	\$0.00	\$63,216.89	\$0.00	\$87,097.97	\$0.00	\$150,314.86
Debt Service	\$24,326.91	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$54,498.81	\$0.00	\$78,825.72
Other Expenditures	\$169,540.41	\$85,839.72	\$0.00	\$0.00	\$63,875.22	\$319,255.35
Total Expenditures:	\$4,973,520.57	\$1,661,383.22	\$0.00	\$191,829.78	\$162,746.57	\$6,989,480.14
Other Fund Sources (Uses)						
Other Fund Sources:	\$29,790.84	\$129,906.76	\$264,555.25	\$0.00	\$250.00	\$424,502.85
Other Fund Uses:	\$288,500.32	\$10,220.26	\$0.00	\$125,962.23	\$287.20	\$424,970.01
Total Other Fund Sources (Uses):	(\$258,709.48)	\$119,686.50	\$264,555.25	(\$125,962.23)	(\$37.20)	(\$467.16)
Excess Revenues and Other Sources Over (Under) Expenditures and Other Fund Uses:	\$351,174.11	\$100,619.58	\$284,078.98	(\$176,596.99)	(\$30,196.84)	\$529,078.84
Beginning Fund Balance - October 1:	\$3,235,658.02	\$695,501.60	\$467,187.34	\$816,943.27	\$245,451.67	\$5,460,741.90
Ending Fund Balance:	\$3,586,832.13	\$796,121.18	\$751,266.32	\$640,346.28	\$215,254.83	\$5,989,820.74

Information in this report has been reconciled to the corresponding bank statements.